

Program # 10004 - BCC District 4

Version 2/15/2013 s

Lead Agency: District 4 Program Contact: Diane McKeel

Program Offer Type: Existing Operating

Related Programs:

Program Characteristics:

Executive Summary

Commissioner Diane McKeel is one of the five elected members that comprise the governing body for Multnomah County. Commissioner McKeel represents District 4, the eastern area of the County. As a member of the Board of County Commissioners, Commissioner McKeel is responsible for adopting an annual balanced budget, setting policy and effectively representing her district.

Commissioner McKeel and her staff are committed to the ongoing engagement of the community, operating in an open and transparent manner, and responding to the needs of constituents in a timely fashion. To learn more about Commissioner McKeel's office visit the website at www.multco.us/cc/ds4.

Program Description

During FY12-13, Commissioner Diane McKeel prioritized her work around increasing services for veterans, ending the commercial sexual exploitation of children, advocating for more resources to end child hunger, expanding STEM opportunities for youth, economic and community development in East Multnomah County and securing stable funding for the award winning Multnomah County Library System.

In the coming year, Commissioner McKeel will continue her successful work around veterans', economic development, worksite wellness, combating domestic human trafficking and advocating for services to continue following the need as it moves east. Commissioner McKeel will increase her efforts to identify opportunities for youth to engage in the community, be supported at every age and be ready to take advantage of the careers of the future. She will also continue to champion equity and diversity through the use of the County's Equity and Empowerment Lens and by hosting an interfaith summit.

Commissioner McKeel will continue to represent the County on important issues at the local, state and federal level.

- 1.) Transportation Chair of the East Multnomah County Transportation Committee and the County representative on the Joint Policy Advisory Committee on Transportation (JPACT)
- 2.) Veterans Chair of the Multnomah County Veterans Task Force, Chair of the Association of Oregon Counties (AOC) Veterans Services Subcommittee, Member of the National Association of Counties (NACo) Veterans and Military Service Subcommittee
- 3.) Health Care Member of the NACo Health Steering Committee, Co-Vice Chair of the AOC Health and Human Services Committee

Performance Measures

Measure Type	Primary Measure	Previous Year Actual (FY11-12)	Current Year Purchased (FY12-13)	Current Year Estimate (FY12-13)	Next Year Offer (FY13-14)
Output	Respond to constituent calls, letters and emails within 24 hours.	95.0%	95.0%	95.0%	95.0%
Outcome	East Multnomah County STEM Partnership	0.0%	0.0%	50.0%	100.0%
Outcome	Apply County's Equity and Empowerment Lens to office initiatives	0.0%	0.0%	25.0%	50.0%
Outcome	Wednesday Walker Series	0	0	1	1

Performance Measure - Description

- 1. VETERANS Decrease numbers of homeless veterans by maintaining flexible funds for VASH vouchers, preserve and/or increase mental health services and improve website to help veterans access services and information.
- 2. CSEC Preserve services available for victims of trafficking, slow demand through work on awareness, increase penalties for buyers, pimps and traffickers through advocacy at the Oregon State Legislature and support efforts to reduce violence against women.
- 3. YOUTH host interns in the office, encourage mentoring, partner with organizations to reduce bullying in schools and increase STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering and Math) opportunities in East Multnomah County.
- 4. WELLNESS Continue the summer Wednesday Walkers Series to encourage worksite wellness and support the new Wellness Coordinator in creating lasting organizational change.

Legal/Contractual Obligation

The Board of County Commissioners offices are mandated by the Multnomah County Home Rule Charter. Chapter III,3.10(3).

Revenue/Expense Detail

	Proposed General Fund	Proposed Other Funds	Proposed General Fund	Proposed Other Funds
Program Expenses	2013	2013	2014	2014
Personnel	\$422,166	\$0	\$447,426	\$0
Materials & Supplies	\$21,557	\$0	\$20,515	\$0
Internal Services	\$72,096	\$0	\$72,515	\$0
Total GF/non-GF:	\$515,819	\$0	\$540,456	\$0
Program Total:	\$515	\$515,819 \$540,456),456
Program FTE	4.00	0.00	4.00	0.00
Program Revenues				
Total Revenue:	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Explanation of Revenues

Commissioner McKeel's Office is funded by the County General Fund.

Significant Program Changes

Last year this program was: #10004, BCC District 4